
 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB) 

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC SECURITY AND PARLIAMENT AFFAIRS 

SRI LANKA POLICE 
 

PROCUREMENT OF 130 NOS  BRAND NEW SINGLE CABS 

FOR SRI LANKA POLICE 

BID NO. MPS/03/PR/PB/07/58 /2025 
 

1. The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee (MPC), Ministry of Public Security and Parliament 

affairs, 18
th

 Floor, Suhurupaya, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka now invites sealed bids from Indian 

Automobile Companies or their Authorized dealers operating either in Sri Lanka or India for 

Procurement of 130 Nos Brand New Single Cabs to the Sri Lanka Police. 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 
 

3.  Schedule of Procurement  

Name of 

Procurement 

Value of Bid        

Security 

Non-

refundable 

Document fee 

 

Date of Bid 

Closing 

 

Pre-bid Meeting 

1. Procurement of 

130 Nos Brand 

New Single 

Cabs for  Sri 

Lanka Police. 

 

Rs 

10,876,200.00 

 

 

Rs. 

78,600.00 

 

 

 

10.09.2025 

 

On 26.08.2025 at 1030 hrs, at 

the Auditorium, Ministry of 

Public Security and Parliament 

affairs, 17
th

 Floor, Suhurupaya, 

Battaramulla Sri Lanka 

4.Indian Automobile Companies or their Authorized dealers operating either in Sri Lanka or 

India may obtain further information from the Chief Accountant, Ministry of Public Security & 

Parliament Affairs through 011-2887697 (mops.procurementunit@gmail.com) or during working days 

from 0900 hrs to 1500 hrs at 17
th

 Floor, Suhurupaya, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka and Bidding Documents 

can be inspected free of charge at the above address during working days until the deadline of the Bid 

and also through our official website (www.pubsec.gov.lk). 
 

5.A complete set of Bidding Document in the English language may be purchased on the submission 

of a written request to the Chief Accountant, Ministry of Public Security & Parliament Affairs 17
th

 

Floor, Suhurupaya, Battaramulla 21.08.2025 to 10.09.2025 upon the payment of non-refundable 

document fee by cash. 
 

6. Bids shall be valid until 02.02.2026. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Ten 

Million Eight Hundred Seventy  Six Thousand Two Hundred Rupees (LKR10,876,200.00) valid 

till 03.03.2026  issued by a licensed commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka. 
  

7.A foreign bank operating outside of Sri Lanka, provided that the relevant Bank Guarantee is 

confirmed by a local or foreign bank operating in Sri Lanka, which is approved by the Central Bank of 

Sri Lanka.  
 

8.Bids must be delivered to the address Procurement Branch, Ministry of Public Security & 

Parliament Affairs 17
th

 Floor, Suhurupaya, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka on or before 1400 hrs at 

10.09.2025 and Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing time in the 

presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend in person at the same address. 

 

Chairman, 

Ministry Procurement Committee (MPC) 

Ministry of Public Security & Parliament Affairs 

18
th

 Floor, Suhurupaya  

Battaramulla 

21.08.2025 

http://www.pubsec.gov.lk/

